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GARY ANDREW HARPE

GARY HARPE ANDREW; GARY HARPE

32742
Law Enforcement Officers

MICHIGAN COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS
927 CENTENNIAL WAY

LANSING, MI  48909

Law Enforcement OfficerLicense Type :
InactiveLicense Status :
09/11/1997Original Activation Date :
ORCHARD LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENTOriginal Activating Agency :

Requestor Information

Individual Information

Also Known As (AKA) :

License Code :
MCOLES License Number :

Standards Compliance Reviews

Received Date Disposition Date

PO BOX 30633

Reactivation Date :
Reactivating Agency :
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Basic Training

OAKLAND POLICE ACADEMY

Provider

061997

Session ID

06/13/1997

End Date

Completed

Session Enrollment Status
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HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENTAgency Name :
Retired

Implicit Bias Recognition Reduction and 
Prevention
Law Enforcement Accreditation Manager 
Training
Death Scene Investigation Virtual Training

Effective Team Membership

investigating Vulnerable Adult Fiinancial 
Crimes
Legal Update

Team Building Seminar

Title

 2

 4

 4.5

 4

 6

 4

 4

Hours

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass/
Fail

Legal Update

04/25/2022

09/30/2021

09/16/2021

06/03/2021

09/18/2019

05/21/2019

05/31/2018

04/18/2022

09/30/2021

09/16/2021

06/03/2021

09/18/2019

05/21/2019

05/31/2018

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :
Date Span : Start: 04/13/1998    - End: 07/07/2023   

Agency Relationships with a Begin Date or End Date of 01/01/2000 are the result of a "Baseline Reporting" conducted in 1999.  This was a 
verification with law enforcement agencies of their current officer rosters.  Officers no longer appearing on the agency roster were defaulted to 
this date.  To correct the dates please have that agency send the proper information on department letterhead to the MCOLES Licensing 
Services Section at 927 Centennial Way, P.O. Box 30633, Lansing MI 48909 or by fax to 517-636-7886.

 * 

Training Provider

Virtual Academy

Michigan Association Of Chiefs Of 
Police
Michigan Public Health Institute

Lewis G. Bender

Prosecuting Attorneys Association 
Of Michigan
Meridian Township Police 
Department
The Rossow Group Llc

 ** In-Service Training courses are listed only if both (a) the training was registered with MCOLES and (b) the Training Provider reported officers' 
attendance at the training.  Courses are listed under the respective agency for which the officer was employed at that time, or that agency 
reported to the Training Provider as sponsoring attendance at the training.  Courses listed under Other In-Service Training are those attended 
for which the officer was not reported as being employed as a law enforcement officer at that time, or where no agency was submitted to the 
Training Provider as sponsoring attendance at the training.  If training courses that an officer attended do not appear on the list or if the 
information is incorrect, the officer should contact the respective Training Provider directly.

MCOLES
CurriculumEnd Date
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HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENTAgency Name :
Retired

Fire Scene Preservation and Investigation

Effective Team Membership

Investigating Vulnerable Adult Financial 
Crimes
Social Media Investigations

Non-Destructive Entry for Law 
Enforcement: Basic
It's A Matter of Your Style

Eyewitness Identification Training Course

Phone Investigations: A Quick Glance in 8 
Hours
Accountability in the Workplace

Police Vehicle Operation Recertification

Effective Team Membership

It's a Matter of Your Style

DataMaster DMT Breath Test Operator 
Training
Emotional Survival for Law Enforcement

Title

 8

 8

 8

 8

 7

 4

 4

 8

 4

 8

 8

 4

 2.5

 8

Hours

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass/
Fail

Legal Update

Subject Control

04/06/2018

06/01/2017

02/01/2017

01/18/2017

09/13/2016

06/09/2016

06/01/2016

01/13/2016

06/11/2015

06/25/2014

06/09/2014

06/11/2013

02/11/2013

11/14/2012

04/06/2018

06/01/2017

02/01/2017

01/18/2017

09/12/2016

06/09/2016

06/01/2016

01/13/2016

06/11/2015

06/25/2014

06/09/2014

06/11/2013

02/11/2013

11/14/2012

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :
Date Span : Start: 04/13/1998    - End: 07/07/2023   

Training Provider

Oakland Police Academy

Lewis G. Bender

Prosecuting Attorneys Association 
Of Michigan
Michigan State Police

Keith Wuotinen, Plc

Lewis G. Bender

Michigan Commission On Law 
Enforcement Standards
Pittsfield Township Dps

Lewis G. Bender

Wayne County Regional Police 
Training Academy
Lewis G. Bender

Lewis G. Bender

Michigan State Police

Livingston County Sheriffs Office

MCOLES
CurriculumEnd Date
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HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENTAgency Name :
Retired

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act

Law Enforcement Executive Leadership 
Institute
Invest. & ID of Stolen Watercraft & Hvy 
.Equip.
Basic Patrol Boat Operator Course

Precision Immobilization Technique (PIT)

Taser Technician Course

Michigan Fireworks Safety Act

Michigan Liquor Law Training for Law 
Enforcement
Salvage Vehicle Inspector Training

Taser X26 Instructor, V.17

MCOLES Network for Law Enforcement 
Agencies
Evidence Collection and Serology/DNA 
Update
Internal Affairs Investigation

MSU School of Staff and Command 2008

Title

 8

 24

 4

 10

 8

 16

 8

 8

 19

 20

 3

 8

 7

 400

Hours

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass/
Fail

11/05/2012

09/13/2012

07/10/2012

05/23/2012

05/08/2012

04/19/2012

04/04/2012

12/07/2011

10/27/2011

11/09/2010

10/14/2010

05/08/2009

11/12/2008

10/17/2008

11/05/2012

09/11/2012

07/10/2012

05/23/2012

05/08/2012

04/18/2012

04/04/2012

12/07/2011

10/25/2011

11/08/2010

10/14/2010

05/08/2009

11/12/2008

05/05/2008

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :
Date Span : Start: 04/13/1998    - End: 07/07/2023   

Training Provider

Oakland Police Academy

Lewis G. Bender

Michigan Association Of Vehicle 
Theft Investigator
Specialty Vehicle Operation 
Consultants
Livonia Police Department

Michigan Taser Distributing

Licensing And Regulatory Affairs

National Hospitality Institute Inc

Michigan Department Of State

Michigan Taser Distributing

Michigan Commission On Law 
Enforcement Standards
Oakland Police Academy

Michigan State University

Michigan State University

MCOLES
CurriculumEnd Date
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HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENTAgency Name :
Retired

Supervisor Development

Command Officer Development: 
Communication
UD-10--What Every Supervisor Should 
Know
Taser Instructor ver.13

Advanced Course on The Reid Technique

The Reid Technique  Interviewing & 
Interrogation
Basic Detective/Investigator School

Taser Instructor Course

FIELD TRAINING AND EVALUATION 
PROGRAM
SUPER GLUE WORKSHOP FOR 
FINGERPRINT DEVELOPMENT
QUICK ACTION DEPLOYMENT

Title

 36

 60

 6

 16

 6

 18

 40

 12

 40

 6

 2

Hours

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass/
Fail

05/16/2008

03/26/2008

01/15/2008

05/24/2007

12/02/2005

12/01/2005

04/15/2005

09/23/2004

02/27/2004

10/02/2003

02/14/2003

05/12/2008

01/09/2008

01/15/2008

05/23/2007

12/02/2005

11/29/2005

04/11/2005

09/22/2004

02/23/2004

10/02/2003

02/14/2003

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :
Date Span : Start: 04/13/1998    - End: 07/07/2023   

Training Provider

Michigan State Police

Michigan State University

Michigan State Police

Michigan Taser Distributing

John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.

John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.

Oakland Police Academy

Michigan Taser Distributing

Oakland Police Academy

Oakland Police Academy

Michigan State Police/Training 
Division

MCOLES
CurriculumEnd Date
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ORCHARD LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

PINCKNEY POLICE DEPARTMENT

HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Agency Name :

Agency Name :

Agency Name :

Separated

Separated

Separated

PPCT INSTRUCTOR

ALCOHOL/OTHER DRUGS 
ENFORCEMEN
MOUNTAIN BIKE

INFRARED BREATH TEST OPERATOR

Title

Title

Title

 40

 32

 36

 6

Hours

Hours

Hours

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass/
Fail

Pass/
Fail

Pass/
Fail

02/12/1999

12/11/1998

10/26/1998

06/05/1998

02/08/1999

12/08/1998

10/04/1998

06/05/1998

Begin Date

Begin Date

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :

Employment Status :

Employment Status :

Date Span :

Date Span :

Date Span :

Start: 09/11/1997    - End: 09/15/1998   

Start: 01/01/1998    - End: 04/13/1998   

Start: 01/01/1998    - End: 04/13/1998   

Training Provider

Training Provider

Training Provider

Knr Control

Michigan State University Highway 
Traffic Safety
Ann Arbor Police Department

Michigan State Police/Alcohol 
Enforcement

MCOLES
Curriculum

MCOLES
Curriculum

MCOLES
Curriculum

End Date

End Date

End Date
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HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENTAgency Name :
Separated

BASIC RADAR

Title

 40

Hours

Pass

Pass/
Fail

04/24/199804/10/1998

Begin Date

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Employment Status :
Date Span : Start: 01/01/1998    - End: 04/13/1998   

Other In-Service Training

Title Hours
Pass/
Fail Begin Date

MCOLES
Curriculum

Training Provider

Oakland Police Academy

Training Provider

MCOLES
CurriculumEnd Date

End Date


