BEESONJ Page 1 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Requestor Information

MICHIGAN COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS 927 CENTENNIAL WAY PO BOX 30633 LANSING, MI 48909

Individual Information

GARY ANDREW HARPE

Also Known As (AKA): GARY HARPE ANDREW; GARY HARPE

MCOLES License Number: 32742

License Code : Law Enforcement Officers
License Type : Law Enforcement Officer

License Status : Inactive
Original Activation Date : 09/11/1997

Original Activating Agency: ORCHARD LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Reactivation Date:
Reactivating Agency:

Standards Compliance Reviews

Received Date Disposition Date



BEESONJ Page 2 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Basic Training

Provider	Session ID	End Date	Session Enrollment Status	
OAKLAND POLICE ACADEMY	061997	06/13/1997	Completed	



BEESONJ Page 3 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

- * Agency Relationships with a Begin Date or End Date of 01/01/2000 are the result of a "Baseline Reporting" conducted in 1999. This was a verification with law enforcement agencies of their current officer rosters. Officers no longer appearing on the agency roster were defaulted to this date. To correct the dates please have that agency send the proper information on department letterhead to the MCOLES Licensing Services Section at 927 Centennial Way, P.O. Box 30633, Lansing MI 48909 or by fax to 517-636-7886.
- In-Service Training courses are listed only if both (a) the training was registered with MCOLES and (b) the Training Provider reported officers' attendance at the training. Courses are listed under the respective agency for which the officer was employed at that time, or that agency reported to the Training Provider as sponsoring attendance at the training. Courses listed under Other In-Service Training are those attended for which the officer was not reported as being employed as a law enforcement officer at that time, or where no agency was submitted to the Training Provider as sponsoring attendance at the training. If training courses that an officer attended do not appear on the list or if the information is incorrect, the officer should contact the respective Training Provider directly.

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Retired

			Pass/			MCOLES
Title	Training Provider	Hours	Fail	Begin Date	End Date	Curriculum
Implicit Bias Recognition Reduction and Prevention	Virtual Academy	2	Pass	04/18/2022	04/25/2022	
Law Enforcement Accreditation Manager Training	Michigan Association Of Chiefs Of Police	4	Pass	09/30/2021	09/30/2021	
Death Scene Investigation Virtual Training	Michigan Public Health Institute	4.5	Pass	09/16/2021	09/16/2021	
Effective Team Membership	Lewis G. Bender	4	Pass	06/03/2021	06/03/2021	
investigating Vulnerable Adult Fiinancial Crimes	Prosecuting Attorneys Association Of Michigan	6	Pass	09/18/2019	09/18/2019	
Legal Update	Meridian Township Police Department	4	Pass	05/21/2019	05/21/2019	Legal Update
Team Building Seminar	The Rossow Group Llc	4	Pass	05/31/2018	05/31/2018	



BEESONJ Page 4 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Retired

Title	Training Provider	Hours	Pass/ Fail	Begin Date	End Date	MCOLES Curriculum
Fire Scene Preservation and Investigation	Oakland Police Academy	8	Pass	04/06/2018	04/06/2018	
Effective Team Membership	Lewis G. Bender	8	Pass	06/01/2017	06/01/2017	
Investigating Vulnerable Adult Financial Crimes	Prosecuting Attorneys Association Of Michigan	8	Pass	02/01/2017	02/01/2017	Legal Update
Social Media Investigations	Michigan State Police	8	Pass	01/18/2017	01/18/2017	
Non-Destructive Entry for Law Enforcement: Basic	Keith Wuotinen, Plc	7	Pass	09/12/2016	09/13/2016	
It's A Matter of Your Style	Lewis G. Bender	4	Pass	06/09/2016	06/09/2016	
Eyewitness Identification Training Course	Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards	4	Pass	06/01/2016	06/01/2016	
Phone Investigations: A Quick Glance in 8 Hours	Pittsfield Township Dps	8	Pass	01/13/2016	01/13/2016	Subject Control
Accountability in the Workplace	Lewis G. Bender	4	Pass	06/11/2015	06/11/2015	
Police Vehicle Operation Recertification	Wayne County Regional Police Training Academy	8	Pass	06/25/2014	06/25/2014	
Effective Team Membership	Lewis G. Bender	8	Pass	06/09/2014	06/09/2014	
It's a Matter of Your Style	Lewis G. Bender	4	Pass	06/11/2013	06/11/2013	
DataMaster DMT Breath Test Operator Training	Michigan State Police	2.5	Pass	02/11/2013	02/11/2013	
Emotional Survival for Law Enforcement	Livingston County Sheriffs Office	8	Pass	11/14/2012	11/14/2012	



BEESONJ Page 5 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Retired

Title	Training Provider	Hours	Pass/ Fail	Begin Date	End Date	MCOLES Curriculum
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act	Oakland Police Academy	8	Pass	11/05/2012	11/05/2012	
Law Enforcement Executive Leadership Institute	Lewis G. Bender	24	Pass	09/11/2012	09/13/2012	
Invest. & ID of Stolen Watercraft & Hwy .Equip.	Michigan Association Of Vehicle Theft Investigator	4	Pass	07/10/2012	07/10/2012	
Basic Patrol Boat Operator Course	Specialty Vehicle Operation Consultants	10	Pass	05/23/2012	05/23/2012	
Precision Immobilization Technique (PIT)	Livonia Police Department	8	Pass	05/08/2012	05/08/2012	
Taser Technician Course	Michigan Taser Distributing	16	Pass	04/18/2012	04/19/2012	
Michigan Fireworks Safety Act	Licensing And Regulatory Affairs	8		04/04/2012	04/04/2012	
Michigan Liquor Law Training for Law Enforcement	National Hospitality Institute Inc	8	Pass	12/07/2011	12/07/2011	
Salvage Vehicle Inspector Training	Michigan Department Of State	19	Pass	10/25/2011	10/27/2011	
Taser X26 Instructor, V.17	Michigan Taser Distributing	20	Pass	11/08/2010	11/09/2010	
MCOLES Network for Law Enforcement Agencies	Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards	3	Pass	10/14/2010	10/14/2010	
Evidence Collection and Serology/DNA Update	Oakland Police Academy	8	Pass	05/08/2009	05/08/2009	
Internal Affairs Investigation	Michigan State University	7	Pass	11/12/2008	11/12/2008	
MSU School of Staff and Command 2008	Michigan State University	400	Pass	05/05/2008	10/17/2008	



BEESONJ Page 6 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Retired

			Pass/			MCOLES
Title	Training Provider	Hours	Fail	Begin Date	End Date	Curriculum
Supervisor Development	Michigan State Police	36	Pass	05/12/2008	05/16/2008	
Command Officer Development: Communication	Michigan State University	60	Pass	01/09/2008	03/26/2008	
UD-10What Every Supervisor Should Know	Michigan State Police	6	Pass	01/15/2008	01/15/2008	
Taser Instructor ver.13	Michigan Taser Distributing	16	Pass	05/23/2007	05/24/2007	
Advanced Course on The Reid Technique	John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.	6	Pass	12/02/2005	12/02/2005	
The Reid Technique Interviewing & Interrogation	John E. Reid & Associates, Inc.	18	Pass	11/29/2005	12/01/2005	
Basic Detective/Investigator School	Oakland Police Academy	40	Pass	04/11/2005	04/15/2005	
Taser Instructor Course	Michigan Taser Distributing	12	Pass	09/22/2004	09/23/2004	
FIELD TRAINING AND EVALUATION PROGRAM	Oakland Police Academy	40	Pass	02/23/2004	02/27/2004	
SUPER GLUE WORKSHOP FOR FINGERPRINT DEVELOPMENT	Oakland Police Academy	6	Pass	10/02/2003	10/02/2003	
QUICK ACTION DEPLOYMENT	Michigan State Police/Training Division	2	Pass	02/14/2003	02/14/2003	



BEESONJ Page 7 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Agency Name: ORCHARD LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Separated

Date Span: Start: 09/11/1997 - End: 09/15/1998

Pass/ MCOLES
Title Training Provider Hours Fail Begin Date End Date Curriculum

Agency Name : PINCKNEY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Separated

Date Span: Start: 01/01/1998 - End: 04/13/1998

Pass/ MCOLES
Title Training Provider Hours Fail Begin Date End Date Curriculum

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Separated

Date Span: Start: 01/01/1998 - End: 04/13/1998

Title	Training Provider	Hours	Pass/ Fail	Begin Date	End Date	MCOLES Curriculum
PPCT INSTRUCTOR	Knr Control	40	Pass	02/08/1999	02/12/1999	
ALCOHOL/OTHER DRUGS ENFORCEMEN	Michigan State University Highway Traffic Safety	32	Pass	12/08/1998	12/11/1998	
MOUNTAIN BIKE	Ann Arbor Police Department	36	Pass	10/04/1998	10/26/1998	
INFRARED BREATH TEST OPERATOR	Michigan State Police/Alcohol Enforcement	6	Pass	06/05/1998	06/05/1998	



BEESONJ Page 8 of 8

Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards MCOLES Information and Tracking Network Individual Employment History GARY ANDREW HARPE 32742

08/01/2023 08:59 AM

Agency Relationships* & In-Service Training**

Agency Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Status: Separated

Date Span: Start: 01/01/1998 - End: 04/13/1998

Title Training Provider Hours Fail Begin Date End Date Curriculum

BASIC RADAR Oakland Police Academy 40 Pass 04/10/1998 04/24/1998

Other In-Service Training

			Pass/			MCOLES
Title	Training Provider	Hours	Fail	Begin Date	End Date	Curriculum

